OLPE		il No.: <u>el 501 742 334 us</u>
FORM P70-1594	.08-2002 ET	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DEC 2 0 2001 (1)	attached original do	)0 OC
To the Honorable Commissioner of	20231 attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(i	es):
American Cyanamid Company	Name: BASF Agrochemical Products E	3.V.
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partne  ⊠Corporation- Maine □Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Nan □Other  Effective Date: July 1, 2000  Execution Date: May 30, 2001	City 6811CA Arnhem Country Nether  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other A Dutch Private Limited Liability	y Company omestic representative
Application number(s) or registration number(s     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     See attached schedule  Additional	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>Set</u> I numbers attached?   ✓ Yes □ No	ee attached schedule
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 25	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036  Attn.: Joyce M. Ferraro  File No.: 10557-717-999	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Do	) NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any atta	. h >
Joyce M. Ferraro 37,046  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature	12/20/01 Date
7/2002 LINUELLER 00000116 161150 75933512	Total number of pages comprising cov	
	recorded with required cover sheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	

NY2 - 1241677.1 REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0090

**TRADEMARK** 

PAGE: US

\*

12/20/2001	
ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE: BY Date of Report:	

Country  United States	Trademark  ADRENALIN	Reg No	Curr App No  75/933,512	Class  5	OWNER  ACCOMP	Div  BAS2
United States	ARSENAL	1281243	424,488	ιΛ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	ASSERT	1316526	481,798	ſΛ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	BACKDRAFT	2467452	75/917,276	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	BEYOND		75/892,905	ις	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	CADRE	1444835	632,290	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	CLEARFIELD		75/537,084	31	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	CLEARFIELD	2,433,930	75/537,086	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	CLEARFIELD LOGO	2,411,298	75/625,441	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	CLEARFIELD LOGO		75/625,443	31	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	CLEARFIELD WORD WITH LOGO		75/625,444	31	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	CONTOUR	1910698	74/470,700	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
<b>H</b> nited States	HIGHGATE		75/711,857	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
Inited States	LIGHTNING	2098326	75/094,922	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
nyed States	PLATEAU	2019969	74/712,384	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
Notes States	PURSUIT	1412985	588,910	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
Whates States	RAPTOR	1,961,329	74/479606	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
nited States	RAPTOR	2,155,145	74/665012	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
<b>G</b> nited States	RESOLVE	1926260	74/435,614	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	SCEPTER	1306771	429,726	Ŋ	ACCOMP	BAS2

PAGE: US

## ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE: BY COUNTRY/BY MARK

Date of Report: 12/20/2001

Country  United States	Trademark  SQUADRON	Reg No  1430840	Curr App No  608,842	Class	OWNER  ACCOMP	Div  BAS2
United States	STALKER	1879081	74/230,690	ហ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	STALKER	2018432	74/695,079	ហ	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	STEEL	2058293	74/728,900	Z.	ACCOMP	BAS2
United States	TRI-SCEPT	1503548	685,240	ī	ACCOMP	BAS2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0092

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

BASF Agrochemical Products B. V. hereby designates Pennie & Edmonds LLP, whose postal address is 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, United States of America, as representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings may be served, specifically in regard to:

**ADRENALIN** 

**Application No. 75/933,512** 

BASF Agrochemical Products B. V.

By: Remé Schafer

Name: RENÉ SCHAFER

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

DATED:

May 30, 2001.

NY2 - 1201299.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maine, with a principal place of business at 5 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) and applications and registration(s) thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the Schedule attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

WHEREAS, BASF Agrochemical Products B. V., a Dutch Private Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at Kadestraat 1, 6811CA Arnhem, Netherlands, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and applications and registration(s) thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, **BASF Agrochemical Products B. V.**, is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, BASF Agrochemical Products B. V., effective: July 1, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and applications and registration(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s) and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS instrument to be execu	WHEREOF, the	Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, has caused this authorized corporate officer this 30° day of
May	, 2001.	
0		
		American Cyanamid Company

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

By: Egon Berg

Name: Egon Berg

Title: Assistant Secretary

NY2 - 1201299.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0094